A full list of the names and addresses of the company's creditors may be inspected free of charge at the offices of Cork Gully, Cloth Hall Court, Infirmary Street, Leeds, between 10.00 am and 4.00 pm on 9th and 10th August 1993.

Dated the 3rd August, 1993.

By Order of the Board.

N. McKeown, Director

Number of Company: IP 00248

NORTH EAST TRAINING SERVICES LIMITED

RESOLUTIONS

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the above-named company, duly convened and held at Touche Ross & Co., 19 Bedford Street, Belfast on Tuesday, 3rd August, 1993 the following Resolutions were duly passed, viz:

Special Resolution

"That the company be wound-up voluntarily."

Ordinary Resolution

"That Arthur John Boyd of Touche Ross & Co., 19 Bedford Street, Belfast BT2 7EJ, be and is hereby appointed Liquidator for the purpose of such winding-up."

Extraordinary Resolution

"That the Liquidator be authorised after payment of all known debts and liabilities to distribute any surplus arising in the Liquidation. It is proposed that any surplus be equally deivided between YMCA Carrickfergus and Enterprise Carrick (in accordance with Rule 50)."

Dated the 3rd August, 1993.

M. Ardill (Mrs.), Chairman

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

Members' Voluntary Winding-up

Pursuant to Article 95 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989

Company Number: IP 00248.

Name of Company: North East Training Services Limited.

Previous Name of Company: Carrickfergus Youth and Community

Workshop Limited.

Nature of Business: Provider of Training.

Type of Liquidation: Members.

Address of Registered Office: 19 Bedford Street, Belfast BT2

7EJ.

Liquidator's Name and Address: Arthur J. Boyd, Touche Ross &

Co., 19 Bedford Street, Belfast BT2 7EJ.

Office Holder Number: NI 034.

Date of Appointment: 3rd August, 1993.

By whom appointed: Members.

In the Matter of

NORTH EAST TRAINING SERVICES LIMITED

In Members' Voluntary Liquidation

Registered Office: 19 Bedford Stret, Belfast BT2 7EJ

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named Company are required, on or before 10th September, 1993 to send their full names, addresses and particulars of their debts or claims to Arthur J. Boyd, Touche Ross & Co., 19 Bedford Street, Belfast BT2 7EJ, the Liquidator of the said company and if so required by notice in writing, from the said Liquidator, to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in the said notice or in default thereof may be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Dated the 3rd August, 1993.

A. J. Boyd, Liquidator

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELAND

CHANCERY DIVISION

Master Glass (at Chambers)

In the Matter of

DEODAR LIMITED

and in the Matter of

THE COMPANIES (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1986

Notice is hereby given that by an Order made on 24th June 1993, upon the application by originating summons dated 10th June, 1993 of Ulster Bank Limited,

And upon reading the said originating summons, the affidavit of John Forsythe filed 10th June 1993, the exhibits therein referred to, a letter dated 24th June, 1993 from McFarland, MacCorkell & Graham, Solicitors for the said company, a letter dated 21st June, 1993 from the Crown Solicitor for Northern Ireland and a letter dated 18th June, 1993 from the Assistant Registrar of Companies stating that they had no objection to the restoration of the company to the register provided that the undertakings hereinafter referred to were given,

And upon hearing Mr. Horner of Counsel (instructed by S. J. Diamond and Son), Solicitors for the applicant,

And there being no opposition on behalf of Her Majesty to the relief sought by the originating summons as appears from the said letter from the Crown Solicitor for Northern Ireland,

And the applicant by its Counsel undertaking -

Within one month of the restoration of the name of the abovenamed company to the register of companies

- to send to the Registrar of Companies as required by Article 296 of the said Order a notification in the prescribed form of any change (a) among the directors of the company or in its secretary and (b) in the particulars contained in its register of directors and secretaries and of the date on which each change occurred,
- (ii) to give to the Registrar of Companies as required by Article 295 of the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1986 a notice in the prescribed form of any change in the situation of the registered office of the company,
- (iii) to pay the costs of the Registrar of Companies £50,
- (iv) to pay the costs of inserting the notice of restoration in the Belfast Gazette,
- (v) to pay the costs of the Crown Solicitor £50 plus VAT.

It is ordered that the name of the above-named Deodar Limited be restored to the Register of Companies,

And it is ordered that an office copy of this order be delivered to the Registrar of companies and pursuant to Article 604 of the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1986 Deodar Limited is thereupon to be deemed to have continued in existence as if its name had not been struck off,

And it is ordered that the Registrar of Companies do advertise this order in this official name in the Belfast Gazette.

G. F. McGeown, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

INSURANCE COMPANIES ACT 1982

ALLIANZ CORNHILL LEGAL PROTECTION INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Transfer of General Business

 Notice is hereby given that Allianz Cornhill Legal Protection Insurance Company Limited applied to the Secretary of State for Trade & Industry on 2nd August, 1993 for his approval, pursuant to section 51 of the Insurance Companies Act 1982, to transfer to Cornhill Insurance PLC all of its rights and obligations under policies written by it in the United Kingdom prior to 1st August 1993.